
 

  

Date  Event  

January   

Monday 8th January  SCHOOL CLOSED TO PUPILS  

Tuesday 9th January  PUPLS RETURN TO SCHOOL  

Friday, 19th January  Reception and Year 1 Balanceability  

Tuesday 23rd January 2.45pm  Times Tables check meeting for Year 4 parents   

Tuesday 30th January 3.30pm  Prepare Aware Session for Y6 Parents: SATS   

February   

Thursday 18th January  Nurse Survey with Year 6 – in school  

Tuesday 6th February 3.30pm  Y4 parent drop in session for any queries re Whitemoor Lakes residential  

Thursday 16th February  2:45pm  Golden Dove Awards Assembly  

*Invites issued to the parents/carers are award winners  

Friday 16th February  Finish for half term. SEND passports sent home.  

Year 2` Lent Service for parents of this class – in St. Mary’s church  

w/b 19th February  HALF TERM  

Wednesday 28th February 3.30pm  Phonics screening check – information for Year 1 parents/carers  

March   

Wednesday 6th March  Mother’s Day Lunch   

Children can invite a ‘special person’ for lunch in school  

Friday 8th March  Termly Pupil Interim Reports issued to parents  

Tuesday 12th March  South Staffordshire Water Visit to school for Year 6 and Year 1  

Tuesday 12th & Thursday 14th 

March, 3:30 pm – 6:30 pm  

Parent Consultation Evenings  

Friday 8th March 2.30pm  Year 3 leading Mothers’ Day assembly at St. Mary’s Church– Y3 parents welcome  

Wednesday 20th to Friday 22nd 

March  

Year 4 residential to Whitemoor Lakes  

Tuesday 26th March 2.45pm  Golden Dove Assembly *Invites issued to the parents/carers are award winners  

Thursday 28th March  School closes for Easter – Easter Service led by: Year 1 in St. Mary’s Church - Year 2 

parents welcome  

Thursday 28th March  Updated SEND Passports sent home to parents  

April   

Wednesday, 17th April  a.m.   Year 5, Level 1 Bikeability  

p.m.   Year 6, Level 1 Bikeability  

Thursday, 18th April  Year 6, Level 2 Bikeability  

Friday 26th April (2:30pm)  Cuppa & Cake Session with Headteacher –for all parents & carers  

  

  

Dates for the diary   

Spring and Summer 202 4   



May   

w/c 13th May  Y6 SATS WEEK  

Friday, 17th May  Class school photos  

Thursday 23rd May 2:45pm  Golden Dove Awards Assembly  

*Invites issued to the parents/carers are award winners  

Friday 24th May 2.30pm  Reception service for parents @ St. Mary’s Church   

Friday 24th May  Updated SEND Passports being sent home to parents  

w/b 27th May   HALF TERM  

June   

W/C 3rd June   Y4 NATIONAL TIMES TABLES SCREENING CHECK  

Mon. 10th to Wed. 12th June  Y6 Residential to Beaumanor Hall (Leicestershire)  

Date  Event  

W/C 10th June  Y1 PHONICS SCREENING CHECK WEEK + Y2 ‘RETAKES’  

Thursday 13th June From 

11:30 am  

Father’s Day Lunch for one ‘Coton child’ families  

Children can invite a ‘special person’ for lunch in school  

July  

Wednesday 3rd July  Transition Day across school.  
Year 6 transition dates will be shared from your child’s secondary school nearer the time.  

Friday 5th July 9:30 

am  

Annual Sports Day (Weather permitting) *Parents/carers 

invited  

Monday 8th July 9:30 

am  

Substitute Annual Sports Day (Weather permitting) *Parents/carers 

invited  

Friday 12th July  End of Year Reports issued to parents  

Friday 12th July  Updated SEND Passports being sent home to parents  

Wednesday 17th July 6pm  Year 6 Production Rehearsal – whole school to watch  

Thurs 18th July  

3.30pm – 4.30pm    

Drop in parent consultations (optional) for those parents who wish to book  

Monday 15th  July 5pm  Welcome meeting for new EYFS Intake 2024  

Thursday 18th July 6pm  Year 6 Production for parents and carers – further details to follow  

Tuesday 23rd July  

9.30am start  

Y6 Leavers’ Assembly @ St Mary’s Church *Y6 

Parents & carers invited  

Tuesday 23rd July   Finish for the summer  

  


